Million Dong); 

1.8 “Vô Tình Khóa Xe” - Nếu chìa khóa dự phòng nằm trong bán kính 15 (Mười Lăm) Kilômét, 

thì nhà cung cấp sẽ sắp xếp lấy chìa khóa dự phòng và mang đến vị trí của Xe. Nếu quãng 

đường vượt quá 15 (Mười Lăm) Kilômét thì sẽ áp dụng mức phí là 25.000 đồng (Hai Mươi 
Lăm Ngàn Đồng) cho mỗi Kilômét. Khách hàng sẽ chịu trách nhiệm trả phí cho số 

Kilomét yêu cầu thêm. Ngoài ra, các dịch vụ của thợ khóa, nếu được yêu cầu, có thể được 

bố trí, nhưng chi phí của các dịch vụ đó sẽ được tính trực tiếp cho (các) Khách Hàng; 

“Mistakenly Locked” – If a spare key is located within a 15 (Fifteen) kilometers radius, 

Service Provider will organize for the spare key to be collected and brought to the vehicle 

location. If the distance is beyond 15 (Fifteen) kilometers, a charge of 25,000 VND (Twenty 

Five Thousand VND only) per kilometer will be applied. Charges for additional kilometers shall 

be the customer’s responsibility. Alternatively, the services of a locksmith, if required, may 

be arranged, but the cost of such services shall be directly charged to the Customer(s);